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South Tahoe Refuse Co., Inc. 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RATE INCREASE 

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at 9:00a.m. on December 10,2013 in the County of El 
Dorado Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA. The public hearing will consider 
increasing sold waste collection rates for South Tahoe Refuse Co., Inc. by 2.78% 

Residential Rates 

Unlimited service 
Mandated pickup charge for one 32-gal can/bag 
Per cubic yard - mandated pickup 

Qualified senior rate 
House service per can 

Animal Resistant Totes 

Two Truck Service 

Litter Cleanup 

Commercial Rates 
Per cubic yard 

Per32-galcanlbag 
Compacted rate per yard 

Signed, 
Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS 
Environmental Management Division Director 
Community Development Agency 

Current Monthly 
Rate 

$28.41 

$ 5.95 
$34.07 

$25.19 
$ 3.60 

$34.07 

$ 5.95 
$45.61 

Rate with 
2.78% 

Increase 
$29.20 
$ 6.12 
$35.02 

$25.89 
$ 3.70 
$ 1.40 

Per Pickup 
$ 6.75 

Per Pickup 
$10.00 

Per Incident 

$35.02 

$ 6.12 
$46.88 




