South Tahoe Refuse Co., Inc. NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RATE INCREASE

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at 9:00 a.m. on December 10, 2013 in the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA. The public hearing will consider increasing sold waste collection rates for South Tahoe Refuse Co., Inc. by 2.78%

Residential Rates	Current Monthly Rate	Rate with 2.78% Increase
Unlimited service	\$28.41	\$29.20
Mandated pickup charge for one 32-gal can/bag Per cubic yard - mandated pickup	\$ 5.95 \$34.07	\$ 6.12 \$35.02
Qualified senior rate	\$25.19	\$25.89
House service per can	\$ 3.60	\$ 3.70 \$ 1.40
Animal Resistant Totes		Per Pickup
Two Truck Service		\$ 6.75 Per Pickup
Litter Cleanup		\$10.00 Per Incident
Commercial Rates		
Per cubic yard	\$34.07	\$35.02
Per 32-gal can/bag	\$ 5.95	\$ 6.12
Compacted rate per yard	\$45.61	\$46.88
Signed,		

Signed, Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS Environmental Management Division Director Community Development Agency